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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

- DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS
. . Date_ 3=3 , 1079
' " Receipt and Permit number 324063
: To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: i}
- : The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to make electrical instailations in accordonce with the laws of
e - Mawe, the Portland Electriral Ordinance, the Nationgl Electrical Code and the following specifications: f
Co TG LOCATION OF WORK: : Prom sement.._for fire alarm svstem) ce e !
C o S OWNER'S NAME; Portland House ADDRESS: __ Same
BECEE U FEES,
oL ’ OUTLETS: st
e Tt . . Receptacles Switches Plugmeld ft, TOTAL ¥qX__ ..... S JBEXD L
- s . FIXTURES: (number of) T
H Incandescent Flourescent {not strip) TOTAIL o iveeemaansiaens -
- H Strip Flourescent ¢ A P eerreaanae Crerreaerirens cererees
‘ : SERVICES:
t Qverhead Underground Temporary . TOTAL amperes
% #, - |+ METERS: (aumber of) T VTR eveeerearnans eneeans .
T MOTORS: (number of)
A Fractional e e e cerereniaes Ceresesaseienratens ____
cy U 1HPorover . «.uunr biivesieaeanes Cirarrereeans Cevanseeeane cesserens
L R RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
R o RIPTI Nil or Gas (number of units) errrhes aanairees ereeirrees eveeees cevraneene S
Co R Electrie (number of rooms) . ceeeeersiiiinianes rabsbaaaans fee aenenes _
e e - '[ COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING: o .
L . ; O1l or Gas {(by a main boiler) vavereen seasanes Vesesesaes Cerrsasaaan . —_
Oil or Gas (by separate units) eteses seenernnan evseanaens ernsensnsasrrasaas
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws Ceedbirreiees s Ceararraaes
APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges —_ Water Heaters —_
Cook Tops I Disposals I
Wall Ovens e Dishwashers
Dryers - Compactors
Fans Others (denote)
TOTAL _ _ cvevinniinans Ceerienens Cererreereenes . Crrrieenen et
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of}
Branch Panels W heeerarane teaeeenasereannn eerieaanes . Chssranenas i
Transformers ..o «eeesenss ceranereran ters resennaanns Cesrasanes derseenens -
Air Conditioners Central Unit Cerrebbassaassanrens Ceerairaeans Cesesassaernann
Separate Units (wmdows) eeraseriaean vereerens Crrraaeens
Signs 20 sq. ft.andunder ..., “e -
Over 20 sq, ft. Creesarasanaans
Swimming Pools Above Ground __ _ .....
In Ground Cerreraaea i
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential X
Commercial
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 50 amps and under ___ _..eeen o
over 30 amps _____ ceerriareaaas
Circus, Fairs, ele. e eeassrvarass e P Creaenies R
Alterations towires ______ _ «i.eese Cheeeirierrees Carrarenens Ceressaraes Cereeann
CL T e Repairs after fire PPN O veereeniaanes cereeens .
T R T \ Emergency Lights, battery Craasriseernaens Cerirearans Creresenens Careraraen —
Saal E T Emergency Generators et reaeananeanierierrernts peeraarananes cereaeees .
Joeasth o [NSTALLATION FEE DUE: .
T ol s i FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
f. 3, ’ 1) i TOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER" (3M4-16b) ........... Crrbrsaraeraee vavanan
% L i " TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: _ 3,00 _
' ‘!
oL ; INSPECTION:
L ' i Will be ready on , 19_; or Will Call X
' T 3 CONTRACTOR'S NAME: __ABC Elec.
‘ ' ADDRESS: _ 56 Clinton St.
T ! TEL: _1775-0903
- i : MASTER LICENSE NO.. _nn_File SIQN}\TU!OOF CON
. N L LIMITED LICENSE NO. . A , . —)
K 4 L/
- INSPECTOR'S COPY - - WHITE
) : QFFICE COPY — CANARY
I g CONTRACTOR'S COPY —- GREEN
o -
S
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ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS — d_ | p ’ — ﬂ , _ # # _ —
Permit Number 22— yeo s 2 ‘
Locauon l]lh\s\,.v mw\ \m%
o Getlan tacas

Date of Pernut \\W ‘.\Nm
4277 J.Cx\u d

Permit Apphication Register Page No. )
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B.O.C.A. USE GROUP ........... ... e eererereeray e
B.O.CA. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . ........... Q0222 ... AR O 1979 ‘
ZONING ILOCATION______ PORTLAND, MAINE, .4-4=79........ . " EQBI‘ mﬂ ;

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERV ,CES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install 1} e following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use Int accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Building Code and

Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the io"owmg specifica-
tions:

LOCATION ....45. Eastern.Promenade, . ...... Ceieveseneresressenens... Fire District #1 [, #20
1. Owner's name and address . Bortiand. Hovse, ~ 880 . ......covvveveennns Telephone ............
2, Lessee’s name and adddfess ....ovoviviniinisnseiiiireiriiitsinansanies vesesne Telephone ... ......0
3. Contractor’s name and address . ABG, Eleqtmc ~.56 Clinton, St.. Port. Tephone .7.7570903
4. ARCHIIECE Lo vt isireniiiariiians e Spccxﬂcanons ......... Plans .,........ No. of sheets ......
Prdposed use of building . aparsment, complex , (fire alarm system) | .. No. families ..........
G L Mo. families .......es
Material .......... No. stories ..,.., Heat ., ..0oue,.. Styleofroof coovuirenvaie., Roofing .oouuienns,
Other buildings en same ot ....uvniinvniiniiiiannnn Verrareeraes eeariees eareesr reesasaseriirareans
Estimated contractural cost $........ cerens Fee $..15.. 00 ......
FIELD INSPLCTOR—Mr. . ...iiiiiiiiiraninnneins GENERAL DESCRIPTION
;lzzlzighc?lf?ilf fﬂr e @Ezz-szf;&fl Pire alarm Ysytem for complete building.
Garzge «ovvvvevansnnnnns
Masonry Bldg, ...vvnviune
Metal Bldg, «..vnvvennnes Stamp of Special Codditions

Alterations .. .veevvavonas

DEnolons +.ovevvrrrenns M‘WM%LL-ﬂ‘

Change of Use v.uvvnnn .. . Raed ieom Fls Dest
L1117 S,

NOTE TO APPLICANT; Sepuarate permits are required by the installers and subcomractors of heating, plumbing, clectri-
cal and mechaniculs,

JERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 1[0 200 3@ 400
Other: o ivianinrrivavicaranns

DETAILS NF NEW WORK

{= any plumbing involved in thas work? ... ...covevisin.. T8 fe any electrical work involved in thiswork? oovovveiinnns
Is conneetion to be made to public sewer? ........i0a0, If not, what is proposed for sewage? .. .....iiiiiiianaas
Has septic tank notice been sent? ............. . . Form netice sent? ,....... Ceenaenes waressrseserrses
Height average prade totopof plate . ....ooivveneeae Helght averape grade to highest peint ef roof ....viuveniains
Size, front ........, depth ovvuuen No. storfes ...... solid or filled land? ..... veses arthorroch? ooaanns e,
Material of foundation ......... wravessass. Thickness, top ... .. bottom o onucellar oo iviiniinii i,
Kindofroof .....vovvavunnn. Rise per foot ,.......0. Roof covering ... ivriiiinennerinnnercnannnnrrissas
No., of chimneys ........... Material of chimneys ...... of liaing ....... ... Kindofheat ......... P 1 7.
Framing Lumber—Kind ......... » Dressed or full size? ..o vvvvvuv.. . Comerposts ..uvvenn WL Sills ouvennans s
Size Girder .v.vvvu. +o... Columas under girders ... ..vuvnen.s, Size cones aeens Max.oncenters ....vovevens
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2«4-15” Q. C. Bridping In every Qlocr and flat roof span over & fecl,

Joists and rafters: Istfloor sovvnunnnnnns, ) 1T R | 1 U {41 S

On centers: Istfloor covveeevnnenn, R T+ AR ] { ,r00f L..o..t, Vesaen

Maximum span: Istfloor ...... veerrsng 2nd cavin.. PR 1.1 I R 11|
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ...ooviniiiiiiiie veiievaena haight? oo,

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on same lot . . . . , to be accommodated ... number coramercial cars to be acc-.umodated . ..
Will automobile repairing b2 done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .........,

. APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION--PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturbing of any trec on a public street? .,
CZONING: ... B £ T

BUlLDlNG CODE: fl....ivviin 9—%7 Will there be in charge of the above work 2 person competent
Fire Dept.i v oo o 40 "r’Cv‘d to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto
Health Dept.: . {. .4vvvnene. vesrarevsrres.  arcobserved? ..., ...,
e OO ?/‘7‘5;74_
Signature of Applicant ‘?:? Jd0 // ......... . /4  Phone #...... Ciereanes
Typs Name of above ., krePn , Boxngteimy, Elec, ... ..... 10 20 38 40

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY and Address ...,

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ?lﬁﬂ}{ﬂ ESUE‘[]
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Location
Quner £, Q\r:rﬁ g
Date of permit f_M - r\ h .Vsm,

, Approved { - Qlu \Uw

|

\J

2Ll B P
\
\
\
]
/
|

N

e\ sozre. B




- ’ 3

R R . R i - <5 - \ e T n e
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R I A R -CITY OF PCRTLAKD, MAINE ) S T
LUy aEEL Y e e T - IN_THE BOARD OF APFEALS - - .

B N f *t * y . CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL ~ = = _ .. .

. Fidelity Zank) : ‘
t h,ix,m Jalter M prfordc (The _ _,owmer of property at. . 33-43 ®Wastorn” Promenzde
2 ‘.{;_ under the'provisions of Section 4 of the Zon:.ng Ordinance of-the City .of_ t’o*rt;lami,

e hereby respectiolly petltions the Board of Appeals to: permit and certificite of
el }‘koccunancy to make alterations on the ground floor of this huilding at the
3 g i akove  named location for a private club. This permit is pvecently not’
RASCEN. & ¥ .suable “undevvthe -Zoning Oxdinance because the property is located in an
- R6 Recidential:Zone' where -the proposed use is not allowable unless
* authorized by the-Bozxd of Aoocals under urov:l.sa.on of Section.&02. 7a 8.h
]{;ﬁ of the Ord:.n.,ncc. ) - - . :

-f
¥

i et Tt L

PR
et TR
s *
.
; s

¢t Such permit msy be granted only 1f the Board of. Appeals

n finds ‘that ;such.use oi‘ the prumises will not adversely affect preperty.in the '
j;jﬁame sone or nmgh‘borhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of
‘*the Ordinance.

F=Rheq v

AT Soa

DECISION

'
'

A{‘ter public hearing held __ Novegher ,the Board of Apppals f:.nds t.ha.t iy
L *’such use of the premiges will fat_adversely affect. property in the same _zone or .
~ ,nelghborhocd end will “pp); be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance. )

t.herefore, determined that. pem:l.t shoudd |
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walter M., Jefforde & Truzteoes
(The Pidolity Bank)
5 'I.‘mg)la Sk,

Hovember 1L, 1971

Novauber 8, 1971

ce to: Fish Point Club
445 Eagtern Prom,




13-4% Eastern Proaenada
cct, 20, 1971

ce to: Pish Foint Club,

Halter M. Jeffords & Truatees 45 Castern Promenade
(Tro Fidelity Bank) ce to: Clty Hanagsr

5 1Tuaple Streot ce to: Corpnration Counsel
Gentlomon:

Auilding permit ond certificate of ocgupancy to nake altsrations
on ths ground floor of thiz building ar the above location for a
private club ia not ipsunble under the Zoning ordinarce because tho
priparty is lozated in zn R-6 Ronldantial Zone where tho proposed
use ia not allowsble unless authorized by the Board of Appealz
under provision of Seqtion 602.7a.8.h of tha Ordinsnso,

Wa underatand you weuld like to extercise ryour appeal rightn in
this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative
should casa to this office in Reom 113, City Hall to file the appeal
on forns which aro avnilible here, i fea of 515,00 for a conditional
u:e appeal shall bo pnid at this office at the time thae appeal is’
£iloed.

YVery truly yeurs,

A« Allan ZSoule
Ansistant bDirsctor

ARS IR




CITY oF PORTLAND. MAINE
IN 'PHE BOARD op APPEALS

Novembey 1, 1uv7;

TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN;

The Board of Appeals wii] hold 4 pubiic hearlng 11 Rocm
209, City Halg Portlang Maine onp Thurs.ay Nevember
1971 ac 4:00 p.p, Lo hear the appeal of Walter M. Jeffords
& Trustees {The Frdelity Bank ) fequesring an eXception to the
Zoning Ordinance te permit and Certificate of PCCupancy te
make alterations on the groung floot of this bu1ld1ng for a
Private clyp at 33-4n Eastern Promarade,

Zone wnere the Propesed yge ;g not allowable urlese At hor zag

by the Board of Appeals undey Provision of Section 602.%a.8.p
of the Ordinance,

This appea) 18 taken under Section 24 of the Zoning
Ordinance which Ptovides that such perm¢ may be granteg only
1f the Board of Apreal 4 finds thar Such use of the bremisag
will not adversely Affenmy Proeperty 1n (pe Same zrnne oy helghboy -

hood ang +ill hot pe Cortraty to the intent ang Burpose of "the
Zoning Ordinapca,

All persong 1"terested elther for of 4gainst thig dppeal
will be heard at the abrye tima a-4 bPlace rthg NOt1ice of

require: public¢ h@ar;ﬂg hav:ng been sert to the cwners of Property

Within 500 ft. of the Premises 1p d:estion a5 required by
Ordinance,

Chairman

BOARD oF APPEALS
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PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING
i ' fdiess g5 prater Srocomede permt umeer 0087
P e D Installation For
- ate
W Issued 2763 Quwner ol-Bldq fhe Eartiand douse
L . Cwner . ADAress  pamn
| Portiand Plumbing Inspector Prumber = ] 43y T b0 Date  afpf1t
: By ERNOLD R GOCDWIN i HEW | REEL 1i0 | T FFEE
| Rpp. First losp. |—2 ATATORES ! 200
Date | TOILETS
By BATH TUES
. - SHOWLRS
i Avp. Final “’S\P;" TRAING _ FTOOR SURFACL
! Date W~ ! TI5T WAILR TANKS :
. By t ThaRILSS wATLR HEATERS 1
; GARBAGL JISPCSALS
, Type of Bldg. TPTIC TARLS
! 0 Corumercial [HOUSE St WERS
! [ Residental ROCF LEADERS
g [] Smngle AUTOMATIC WASHERS 4
O; [T Mu'h Fanuly - HISHW ASHERS i . 3 A
[1 New Construction = OTHER | ~ -
[ Remedehng |
1 |
LTOTAL 2 | 1,00

Building and lnspretion Services Dept: Plumbing Inspection

— —— RS S R - -




, Date
lssues Sept. 7, 1973
Poriland Plumbing Inspector

»

PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING
Address 4% Wantern Prem Ant . &SERMET NUMBER ..294

Inslallation Far

_oralf,

Owner of Bidg Portlann Hontae Coyp

Owner's Address” gama

Dalz.q %71

i , _Plumber pranied{n Rlakn
By ERNOLD R GOODWIN _ | IEW [REPL | jom s yoa Stroat HO TEE
SINKS
t 2 2 0
Ape. ?’js 0 @3 2 LAVATCRIES 2 laan
Date l 5 TOILETS 2 ea
By P BATH TURS _ « - 1 an
SHOVERS N
App. Fﬁ“‘%“ DRAINS TLOOR SURFACE
te Ust @~ WANID #OT WATER TARKS
By 1(_5;;..3'.\} P TANKL.ESS WATER HEATEAS
B i GARBAGL DISPOSALS
pe of Hidg. SEPTIC TANFS
[] Commnereial HOUSE SEWERS
[ Res'dent.al ROOr LEADERS
1 Single AUTOMATIC WASHEES
1 Muli dell‘j " DISHWASHERS - [ e
[} New Construction OTHER — -
[J Ramedehng !
[ "O"Alyg hz.00

. ke dind TR

But'd:.ng and Inspection Semces Depl Plumbing Inspaction -

ktioacdl i ik e d g i il o LT i L

.
Nk kel bl e ssiinal o s bl di
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2/ =33-47 fastern Irorenade
tiov. 10, 1967

cc tor . D, Grusbles, 5 fonple Btreat

rordan Construztion Cu.
ce to: iobort Gass, 3 “emple Strost

30 Lake Strest
Hhite 1laind, Heu York

* donn e tolining
24 Loke Stroct, udte P1ladne,t.

Gentlomen:

t more info-matlon will to meeded to show

& cheek of jour pdars reveals tha
tha superstrocture of

““pity of Tbrtlnnd Iuilding aile cocpliance beforu paredt for
thie Wulldling ein to inserd ag followst

o v, Aa the opecdficationd recently receivod &l +nis offics have oanited
iuilding specialties we are upable to ook any 1afommtion os to the Lyfe af plastic
that you propoto to use For beleony tividers. Although this tuilling 35 lovted Lo

: ‘tha leeat.restricted fire wone (fire zone 3) it 13 qossagsry thut fnforration on this
produch L3 woowito sheck cooplipnce with ilding Cfficlsls ponferenco of America Todo
Bectlon 20 covardng pinstle comtruction. This pode soction has forserly. heen

gloptad by refersncts

. 2 Inoxderio conply sdth oeans of ogreds Soction AG2,5.0.4 swairsold

raatery 2 Wikl noed to extend fron vho tirot parage level to the asgond gorage level

- e . vict in cees of an CmOTELCROY persula nan go dircatly out-of-doors ol the grourd

- - Cberel, The oxtensios of the siadimay evd poasageay Lo the exeriop door will nned ko
o Sloved of€ Iram M garape by ted t2pg roted w2lls nnd (lags B labolsd doors
witi vell eloping deviced. Ary looking dovics -n the cxtepior dsor Wiil reed Lo to ok
st vastitule luteh pet type. ine funotion of ibis lock bulng that although locked feom

.. the oubside con alwsys he operad [Taz uithin,.

BRI ‘4, i bric: fRding wil) nood to by bonded the reinforcad aoncrate founda-
sion wib opprovad dovetail nnchors of elther mmber b paugo uire pelvanlzed after bentl-
. g or 17 wldo Wy 1/8% tuisk dovetail cavity wul) tics located at nat over every ritth
trick oint and st nob over 2 Leat, on crntathe

4 t
. L, The face hrick will neod Lo be tiod %o inw concretn block tackivg and the

spninirel steel By aporoved 3/16 dlumeter galvunizod whro Lox tina at every Jifth Joint

; varbicrily and st not over 3 foat 0.0. Horizontally. These tias Sy te of Lho ade

Justdhle type. Contlouous track or ladder tUp3 sancrete block reinforcing i3 nct ap-

proved for thelnd the brick facing to lhe concroto bloclk backing.

. 5. “ha elovator ohaftuay will nsed to bavo windows or sK_
corduncy with Sestion 2102.3.2 of this 0o '

~phtn glazed in se-

e ’ . 6, 'Tus fire chdef will nead to ba consulted as to provisions for accesd to this

b lding Lhraugh the stulrtower peathouyes tu come of QEUrNEANCYe

v

P o

T

LT/ e Ty Ay
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Tlorizn Construction Go.

John &, #dkkina

4. U, Girunbles .
#obert (ans Fago 2 Hovas 165 1967 .

7. It is cslled to ysur attention that the panitary m;wur 1inn
will nred to be extra heavy cast iron pips from the bullding to
tha city mewor in the ntreet or %o a muphole outside of Lhe
budlding.

8. Tho wash and vent piping under 2} dnchos innide dianelor musd,

be oithor extra heavy cast iroa or type L (hurd) copper pipe.

Colvaniged pipe msy Le used on, vento after the vent pipe has ricen
' “at, 16ast 6 inches atave the flocd rim of the higheal flxture at.
v each floor levels

the mechanical plane axo now belng checked with spacificstions ok

: whiich wura just received and you will be notified as soon as Yot
. porsible a6 to any code discropancies, We felt tha it was Anportonts Y
. that you rocelve the Snformution atated in paragraphns T and 8 in order ey
: to plan your rough-in &a the foundativn wes being conatructeds N
&

} 3.:;;%;
f e
I Yery truly yours, -~
S

3 N
i ' Qerald E. Fuyterry ]y
i Director fuilding f Inspection Services yﬁi
) 6Bt e
: K

"f;'

4

L E

; =)
L3 N ,Ii
. . oo

E‘

i S i et A

2
"
&
& 1
3
3
E
D

RETH

i
£

.
BT
i

VT
3



JOHN M. KOKKINS, A.I.A. 30 Loke Strost

.. “' ARCHITECT Wliite Plains, N. Y. 10603
" {914} 428-2711
s November 27, 1067

Gity ol Portland, Maine
Depariment of Building Inspection

2. City Hall
o 389 Cougress Fircet
N Portland, Maiue
E
‘;.ﬁ Att: Mr., Gerald ¥, Mayberry, Director

RE; Portland House
45 Hastern l'romenade

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of the 1G# of this month, please be
informed aus followa:

1. Balcony dividers shown on our druwing A-T are of

corruguted plastic, "Corrulux,” pade by Johns-Manville,

having flamability rating as per ASTM: D-635-63 and

meeting U, 8, Federal Government Spec. LP50566, This

material is in general use for similar purposes thraugh-
. out the country,

2. At our last meeting ot your office on September 25, 1967,
we made an analysias of the Code requirements pertaining to
required exits from Garage levels # 1, # 2, and # 3, The
only cliange indicoted at the time was the elimination of &
doorway from the lst gorage level to stairway Ne, 3 and, in
lieu of that, the installation of o pedestrian deor on the
overhead garage door, Our plans now show this change,

In addition to the intercomunicating ramps, our plens now
show iwo independent exits from cach garage level either
direetly to the outdoors, or, as in the case of garage Vest,
No. 2, inte a fireproof corridar vhich in turn leads directly
to sutdoors. In our view, the extention of the stairwell Ng, 2
to garage level No, 2 will not in any way improve the exit facile
ities from this level, We respectfully, therefore,tck thst you
recnslder yedr request stated-in par; 2,0f your letter

3, Brick facing on conerete foundation walls is very limited
in this project, Our epecification page 34-5 para. 34-07 und
Poage 5A-10 para, 5A-10-C-3 call for slots and dovetail anchors
respectively, 'The anchors are 1" X 4" 14 gauge corruguted gal-
vinized iron spaced approximately 30" horizontally and 16" ver-
tically in agreement with Federal Specification,

c
L

B T L




S’Lr&m AREEALERE 3 Wh o

City of Portland , Ysine
Department of Building Inspection

Page 2
Novewber 27, 1867

.\ e g IR

4, Following Federal Specificatiuns and general practice
our specifications Fage 5A-10-E-1 cails for K e or 3/16"
§ "2" type galvnnized iron or zinc alley ties space "
horizentully and 16" vertically. fie enclose herewith cop¥

of & skelch alse showing asit "4" type tie, The sketch aulso
1.tie at the spandrel beam bR o

shows 3/16" galvanized siee
per your oral requeat. Ve trust that this meets with your
approval.

5. Paragroph 5 of you
Puilding Code {2102,3.2) which abviou

o

o e i

TRy

¢ letter refers tp a section in the
sly refers to non-fire-

proof buildings of low rise in which the elevator wachinery b I
is located at the bottom of the shaft. In our case, the bullding : .

is fireproof and the machinery is lceated at the top of the
X 2'-0" smoke hole with iron groting

& whatt, lhere is a 1'-0%
at the top of the shaft on the elevator muchine room floor.
ery pert

G
¥

{ nuG. A-3) This is required standard practice in ev
of the country. we respectfully request reconsideration on

this point also.

Rt

6, We shall comply with your guggestion in Para, 6 of your letter.

7. ¥e are complying with your gugrestion in Para, 7 of your let-
tere
8, We are using F % W fittings which eve mode of extra heavy
cast iron as you will note in our plumbing drawings.
4 that we will seooR
T remnin,

Trusting that the above meet with your consent an
have the rempinder ol your comments for final approval.

Respectfully yours,

A QAA) (i }:,mm: o

John M, Lokkins

4
g
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TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 8
MEMORANDUM
Allan Soule, Deputy Director of Building Inspections paTe: 5/20/72

Charles A. Lane, Assistant Corporation Counsel

95-45 Eastern Promenade .

This is to Inform you that the attorney representing the petitioner in
the above-captioned matier has informed me that he will request permission
to withdraw his appeal, without prejudice, and will submit a new appeal to
the Board after new plans have been drcwn up.

(. G, I

' Charles A. Lane
Assistant Corporation Cou- :l

CAL:hif .
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CITY OF TORTIAND, HAINE - Qo — 7
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS é

CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL

The Fidelity Bark &

Walter M. Jeffords, Jr. ,ovmer of rroperty at Mwe
Under the provisiens of Section 24 of the Zoning Orainance of the City of Portland,
hershty reopeuti petitions the Board of Appeals to: permit and certificate or
occupancy tor the use of the premiges at +he above named locaiion &s an
qff—street parking lot for 19 passcnger cars. Thiz permit is prescntly not
J__ssuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the proposed usc is not allovable
in the R-6 Residential Zone in hich this property is located unless authorize:
gy 1zhe Board of Appeals as provided by Section 602.A.8.d. of the Zoning
rdinance.

1EGADL BASIS OP AFPEAL: Such permit mey be granted only if the Board of Appeals
£inds that sach uas of the premiges will not sdversely affeot property in the
same zZone or paighborhoed ard will not be contrary io the intent and purpess of |

the Ordinsnce. :
APPELIANT d ﬁ\%‘—

TECISION |

After public hearing held 4 the Board of Appeela finde

trat guch use of the premises will aaversely affect proparty in the same :

—

zone or neighborhood and will __be contrary to the intent and purpose of the
Ordinance.

it in, therefore, determined thet permit ghould be issued in this case. :

—ta——

BOARD OF ATPEALS




25.45 Ezstorn Promenixle
Moy 16, 1972

) ce to: Corporation Counsal
The Fdelity Bauk & Waltar M. JefFords,Jdr, c2 tot Bius Retk Industries,
Trusteos, 45 Bastern Prooensdo Att:Edwin srsenault,

58 Hain St.Wastbrook
Gentletan?

A cartificate of cccupnncy for the usn of tlic prazizcs at
the above nered location an an off-gtroot parking lot for
19 passenger cars iAs not insuable undor the Zoning CGrdinance
hozoune the proposed use is not allowoble in the R<6 Reasidantial
Zone in which this proparty is locatod unlogss authozdired by tho
ngird of Appanle a8 provided by Spotion 602.h.6.4 of thn Zoniwea
Ordinonca,

¥We undosatand that you would like t0 axerciszo yaur oppaal
>ights in this matter, Accordingly you or your authorized
reprosentative should cote to this office in Reor 113, City Holl
to f£ila tha rppeal on foims which are available hore. A fea of
$15.00 for a conditionzl uso appesl shall bo paid at: this office
at the timae thoe appenl in filed.

If foo has boen pald and tho appoal £iled prior to this leotter
thon considor this latter as a mattor of Zosmality.

I agdisould take this opportunity to call your attention to

Sextim 602,14.%5.2 of the Yoning Ordinance which states: wharxe such
ofiZ~toent parking ghall abut o lot in rgg&%gw, o chafn link,
op picket or sapling fonte not loss than 48 kos in height, ashall
ba provided and nainteined botweon such off-ptroat parking and that
part of thoe lot line invelved.

Very tzuly gours,

A. Allan Soula
Agsiastant Divector
JAS R




Juno 12, 1972

the Fidelity Bark & Walter Jaffords, Jz.
* eh=istoos

45 Pastorn Promonads

portlend, Maineo Q4101

Juna 15, 1972

ca tot  Blun Rock Industilces -
Att: Bawin Axoenault .
58 Hain St. vastioxook, Haino 04092

ey ML ———



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE EOARD OF APPEALS

June 5, 1972

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Boprd of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room
209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, June 15, 1972 at
4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of The Fidelity Bank & Walter M.
Jeffords, Jr. requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance
to permit and certificate of occupancy for the use os the
preinises as an of[-screer parking lot for 19 passengsr cars at
25-4% Eastern Promenade.
]

This permit is presently not igsuable under the Zoning
Ordinance bacause the proposed use is not allowable in the R-6
Residential Zone in which this property is located unless
authorized by the Board of Appeals as provided by Section
602.7A.8.d of the Zoning Ordinance,

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning
Ordinance which prcvides that such permit may be granted only
if the Board of Appeals finds that such use of the premises
will not adversely a’fect property in the same zone or neighbrohood
and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning
Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal
will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of
required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property
within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by
Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

TR William B. Kirkpatrick
- Chairman

* T T e T e -
-
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~ 2545 Eastern Fromenada
May 16, 1972

: ce tor Corporation Counasl
-mhe Pidelity Dank & Walter M. Jeffords,Jr. ce tot Elue Reck Industries,
Trustees, 45 Rasteyn Promenade AttiEdwin Arsenault,
58 Main St.Westbrook
. Gantlemen?

A certificate of occupeney for the use of tho promises at
tho above hamed location as an off-streot packing lot for
19 passshgur cars is not issuablo under tha Zsuing Ordinanca
besause tha propossd use is not allowable in che R-§ Residential
Zone in which this property is located unl authorized by tha
goard of Appeals as provided by gontion 602¢A.G.4 of the Zoning
rdinanco.

Wz undarstand that you would lika to aexercise your appeal
rights in this mattor. Accordingly you ox your authorizad
representative should come to this office in Roas 113, City Hall
te £ile the appesl on forms vhich are available hero. A fioe of
_ $15,00 for a conditional uvse apoeal shall bo paid at this offive,
at the time the appesl is filed.

. If foo has boen paid and tho appeal f£iled prior to this letter
. then congider th;a laottar as o natter of formallty.

T X Lnliviowld teke this opportunity to call your attention to .
Soction 602,14.5.2 of the Zoning Ordinance which atatesi whare such
off-ptreot parking shall abut a lot in rmg%w, a chain 1ink,

© ‘op, pisket or sapling fanca not lens than 48 has in height, shall
‘be provided and maintained botween sguch off-ptroet parking anml that
part of the lot line involved.

Very truly gours,

Mo Allan soule ,
Agaimtant Dircctor
Adfito
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A5 Easterm Promenade

May 9, 1972

Blue Rock Industrises
.- Akt: Eduin Js Arsenault
58 Main Street, Wastbrook

Penar ML. Arsenault!

. in checking your application for 4 parking lot Zor
. 20 passenyer vehicles at the above locntion we £ind we
are unable to continue processing your request untll

lfurther jnformation 1s provided 38 £ollowa:

‘1. We are anable to determine the jceation of this lot.
wour plan would seem 1O indicsie that this is to bo_located
benide the Portland Heuvse on the Eastern Promenade. Your
plans show shat this is to be located on Fore stroits

2, How far from the gide and rear lot lines will- this
parking lot be located? -

. 3. Does this 1and now belong to the Portiand House or
im thiu_prope:ty that they propose to buy?

. 4.° I am enclosing a pumpary of zoning requircments for
ao N off-street parking areas.

_ {:}| ;! ) S 1¥ you haze Any Gqueations on these parking réquiremants
=T ) gi;ase do not hesitate to call me here &t this office at cley,
- 1- T . ’
Very truly yours,

A. Allan Joule
Aeaiatant Director

.
[}
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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CCGUPANCY FQR USE OF PREMISES

Portland, Maine _May 8, 1972

Location 45 Eastern Promenade Zone R-6

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine
The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of oceupancy to allew the

use of the above named premises for Perkdng lot

ag get forth on the attached site plan (made by PBlue Rock lndustries whose
address is 58 Main St, Wesibrock } to show compliance with the Zoning
Urdinance according to the intended uss and the zone in which the property is
located; and in accordance with the following pertinent information:-

Owner (name, address and phone number) _ Portlsnd¥ House

Lessee (name, address and phone rumber)

Is proposed use to be accessory to a building or other use on this lot? ¥yes
If so, what is use of building or other use

If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximem number of vehicles to be
parked--passenger cars? _ 22 /% | cammercial vehicles? .

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed
enbrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over public sidewalks
by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Public Works?
Amd, if access to the premises is available from more than one street, have
you secured similar approval by the Planning Board?

Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees cn the public street
along the frontage of the premises (both streets if a corner lot)? bt ]

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a npublic street? no

If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Director
of Parks and Recreation?

Sigrature of Owner o~

$.00 fes By ﬁ%}-mﬁ:{ % &j /12//0///5’[

{duly ?{vﬂorized thereto '
P& ']?&gf‘!’ *2?* o trse s

H R RRERE R *

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

COMMENCING the above proposed use of the premises would be IN VIOLATION of
the Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Occupancy is first procured from
the Department of Building Inspection.

However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan ard the
above application may now proceed without further authorization, but subject
to the conditions indicated below—notice of readiness for final inspactlon to
be given to this department when the premises have besn placed in canpliance
with the requirements:-

{Date)

Inspector of Buildings

wm e ma e B Y - B B e L e L T - \ e
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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES

Portland, Mains _ May 8, 1972

Location __jg Fagtern Promenads Zone R=$

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine

The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of accupancy to allow the
use of ths sbove named premises for Paridng lot

ag set forth on the attached site plan (made by _Blye Rock Indystries whose

adaress is §8 Main St, Wesibrook ) to show campliance with the Zoning
Ordinance according to ihe intended use and the zone in which the property is

located; and in accordance with the following pertinent information:-

Owner (name, address and phone mumber) __Partlsndi¥ House

Lessee (name, address and phone mumber)

Is proposed use to be accessory Yo a building or other use on this lot? yea
If so, what is use of building or other use

If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of vehicles to bs
parked—passenger cars? __ 0 » ccmmercial vehicles? —

Have you secursd on the site plan the written approval of existing and praoposed
entrances to and exihs from the premises for vehicles over public sidewalks
by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Publie Works?
Ard, if access to the premises is available from more than one street, have
you secured similar aspproval by the Planning Board?

Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the public street

along the frontage of the premises (both strests if a corner lot)? am

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public strest? np

If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Directer
of Parks and Recreation?

Signature oi Owner

wo00 foe By ~ /:;fl{( / ﬂ}r{/}///),'/M
(duly auhorized thersto)

RN R
PR T -

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

To:

COMMENCING the above proposed uso of the premises wonld be IN VIOLATION of
the Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Ozcupancy is first procured from
the Department of Building Inspection,

However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and the
above application may now proceed without further authorization, but subject
to the conditions indicated below—notice of readiness for final inspecticn to

be given to this department when the premisas have been placed in compliance
with the requirements:-

(Date)

Inspector of Buildings

e | B e T I I - - S A e wem e e -t e
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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES

Portland, Maine _ May 8, 1972

Location _ j& prgtern “zocenide Zone R-6

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine
The undersigned hersby applies for a certificate of occupancy to allow the

use of the above named premises for Parking lot

as set forth on the attached site plan (made by _Plus ook Industries whoss
address is 53 Main St, Weatbrook )} to show compliance with the Zoning
Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the property is
located; and in accordance with the following pertinent informaticn:-

Cwner (name, addrsss and phone number) _ Port)sndi¥ House

Lessee (name, address and phone number)

Is proposed use to be accessory to & building or other use on this lot? _yes
I1f so, what is use of building or other use

If off-street parking is scught, what is proposed maximum nurmber of vehicles to be
parked-~passenger cars? __ 20 , commercial vehicles? .

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed
entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over publie sidewalks
by the Traffic Engineer (Dapt, of Public Works?
Ard, if access to Lhe premlses is available from more than one strset, have
you secured similar approval by the Planning Board?

Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the public street
along the ficntage of the premises (both streets if a corner lot)? |

Do you propose to remove or d’sturb any tree on a public streei?
If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Director
of Parks and Recreation?

Signature of Owner

5,00 fee 4
{duly authorized thereto)
SRR R R X TR
THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUFANCY
Tos

COMMENCING the above proposed use of the premises would be IN VIOLATICH of
the Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Occupancy is first procured from
the Department of Buildiing Inspection,

Howaver, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and the
above application may now proceed without further authorizatlon, bul subject
to the conditions lndicated below—notice of readiness for final inspection to
be given to this department when the premises have been placed in compliancs
with the requirements:~

(Dats)

Inspector of Buildings
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APFLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF JGCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES

Portland, Maine _ uay g, 1072
Location A5 Yaytern Proasnade Zone H=8

To the INSPEGTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine
The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to allow the

use of the above named premises for Parking lot

as sat forth on the attached site plan {mede by _Piye Nack Indusiries whose
address is 58 Maipn 5t, Westbrook ) to show cempliance with the Zoning
Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the property is
located; and in accordance with the following pertinent information:-

Owner (name, addrsss and phone mirher) _ Partlendaft Mouna

Lessee (name, adéress and phone mumber)

Is proposed use to ba accessory to a building or other use on this lot? _yes
If so, what is use of building or other use

If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of vehicles to be
parked—passenger cars? __ 30 , commercial vehicles? .

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed
entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over public silewalks
by the Traffic Engineer (Dept, of Public Works?
ind, if access to the premises is available from more than one street, have
you secured similar approval by the Planning Board?

Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the public street
aleng the frontage of the premises (both streets if a corner lot)? ]

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public sireet? no
If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Director
of Parks and Recreation?

Signature of Owner

5.00 foe
{duly authorized theresto)
Y EE R AR
THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
Tot

COMMENCING the above proposed use of the premises would be IN VIOLATION of
the Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Cecupancy is {irst procured from
the Department of Building Inspectlon,

However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and the
sbove application may now proceed withoud further authorization, but gubject
to the conditions indicated below--notics of readiness for final ingpecticn to
be given to this department when ths premisss have been plazed in compliance
with the requirementsi-

{Date)

Inspoctor of Buildings




L PROCEDURE OF ZONING APPEALS
[ DU LOCATION o7 57~ &/8" FASTERN LR o o rveo i

) S OWER L7 NI Tod Ffom o5 55.

FEE PAID TOR APPEAL
. e
PLANS & INFORMATION

i
va

e E DATF OF HEARING

ERCES $15, AvPEAT EConditional

Certificate Letter

List of streets - 5001

Envelopes - Mail out Monday, 10 days before hemring Date

Letters mailed out

Appeal folders (2)

~—Dats
liotice to owner of property of hearing date - Honday before hearing

Date

. o
LA S P L

;

e

Hotice to prospective owner (if any)- Mondey before hearing
Date

g
'
.

-3

Hotice to lawyer, sign hanger, ete., (if any)Monday before hearing y;
> : ¢/9

L : s
Picturen and sketch Ky’ ArE,

85,00 AFPEAL
Hotice to abutting property ovmors (Monday befgre hearing - Date
Appeal folders (2) N p ‘

-

dotice to owner of property\(Monday before hearing - Date

Notice to prospective owner {14 day befere hearing - Date

Hotiee to lawyer (if any)

.

Pictures and sketch \

DOCKET - Mailed to appeal Aoard no later + Monday before hearing .~ Date
Corp. Counsel Office -Iarge folder sent upsteirs with appeal papers

Offics Copy of Appeal . One copy of appeal pul in small folder with
Taspection Copy of application with all blans and letters

Al) papers for appeals - Docket, Corp. Counsel folders and office
folders should be completed llonday before hearing

-
i - - i i -
T e v e wiern b s e S Sl Wt AR AT R AT
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ) -

- 2,.

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION NN
B e —— mu " E N -,
COMPLAINT B
P =
1
INSPECTION COPY i )
compLaT No,_T2/2) Date Received__April 10, 1972 g ;
D P
L

Location__45 Fastemn Promenads Use of Building__Apt. nouse o
Owner's name and address._ . Portland House,45 Bastern Promenade Telephone i
Walter Jeffords .
Tenant's name and address Telephone Sz
)
Complainan_t’s name and address__‘Tepanis ¥ e|zPhn{m i P

_Descrip‘tion: Tack of proper venting as main fana mre turmed off 11:30 o 6,Al. o " .

%&ia cauges stagnant sire in bethrooms and other rvoms - Violates spirit
and intent of Puilding Code. See aftached letter.

et e iy e Aty A A n
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47 Lastern Franenade
The Portland llouss
' April 5, 1972°

ac to: Hohager of ihe Piu:tland

Walter M, Joffords, Jr. ' Housa, 5 Yeaple Street :
a/o Horthern Utilitien ce to: Supt, of the Portland House -
5 Temple dtresnt 47 Castern Progenade . :
Portland, Maine ec to: Arthur Hughson, Hoalth

Direactor ,City Hull
Gentleman:

it has come to the attention of this department that tho .
ventilation syatem venting boti: the teilet rodes and the kitchenettos”
at the Portlaml House yre being shut off during the evening hours,

This action ig in direct conflict with the spirit'and int:ant of tha .
Pertland Bullding Code and its State Mumbing Code, )

Inside toilet rooass and ingide kitchenuttes arc rnqu..trod to be
veuted in one of two ways, althar by a system of mechanical ventilation
operuted on n 24 hour basis or by a grovity systeam which is also
oparated on a continuous bazis.

Ploase tharafors bo guided accordingly,

Very truly yours,

¥arle §. snith \
Plan ‘EZxaninar

ES53:im '
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. C e R6 RESIDENCE ZONE, .
<L R - ¥ ’:""‘k. l‘}lEmii'l t ,"_: _2! :ﬂ E
/ N APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ‘
Class of Duilding or Type of SIuctun' o o ve e e s o e 1 MOV 15 19N

Portland, Maine, . Qete. 320978 . mg’iﬁ QBTB

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following budlding siuciure equapment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, ihe Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilied herewith and the follo.ang speifications:

Locatioa 43 Eartern Promenade Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Gwner's name and address Malter M Jefforde & Trustees, (The Fidelity Bank) Telephone. ...
Fish Point Club, 45 Eastern Promenads

Lessee’s name and acdress Telephone .
Coniractor's name and address .. 1geseg Telzphone _
Architect — . Specifications. ... Plans ...cwennaNO. Of sheets ...
Proposed use of building Agt. house No. famities .o wmsom
Last use : ! No, families
Material . e N0, SCOTICS - Heat Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot -~ - -
Estimated cost $.8,000s Fee§.18:00
General Description of New Work

To make alterations as per plans and mexo subnitted., e

SIEA

pomr Ippect Bﬁn?ﬁnua"‘z %;4 !; éj’*l./
P“:"jl\r;]'.? T 2

It is understood thet this permit does nol tnclude instullation of keating epperatus which is fo be laken out scparctely by and in
he name of the keoting contraclor., PARMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ,
Tish Point Club

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this Work? .. o <o o 15 any electrical work involved in this work? e o e
1s connection to be made to public sewer? —_______ 1f not, what « proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate v Height average grade to highest point of roof. s

Size, front depth No, storle ...........solid or filled land? . ..., ....earthor rock? e e

Matenial of foundation m — —— e w7 Hickniess, top bottom, cellar

Kind of roof Rise per {00¥ wrmn  amne R0OF LOVering

No. of chimneys « wr Material of chimneys. ... of lining ... . Kind of heat fuel :

Framing Lumber—Kind— .} Dresseri or full size? . CorniCr posts Sills !

Size Girder —. e COlMUSs under girders Swze Max. on senters ;
E

Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § fect.

(51 = Fonsi g gl

Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof

On cetitors: 15t fleor. 2nd , 3rd rool

Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2nd 3rd roof
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ~height? S—

If a Garage
No. cars now accommadated on same lot. .., to be accommodated..... .number commercial cars to be accommodated..........
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs tg cars habitually stored in the proposed building? . eoens
. !
APPROVED: Miscellaneous :

Will work require disturbing of any tree o1 a public SEECOL ]

Will there be ia charge of the above work a person competen

P4
_Q..Jla.ﬁ.g.;,\é%x_.ﬂ/.{ﬂ/ﬁﬂ,ﬁ S gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thcretgl

obrerved? V88, /

v

¢ 301 Fish Point Club

/

INSPECTION SOPY  Sicmature of owner .BY2 H 4] ﬂuﬂy\.{} = 6\/&‘»{/50/?/ ]
>
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. CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE W' [
MEMORANDUM \ééL*@ byﬁf}

TO: R. Lovell Brown, Director of Building & Inspections

FROM: John E. Menario, City Manager

SUBJECT: Portland House Iﬁ\w\(() %‘U&j
]

At the last afterncon Council meeting I discussed with the members of the
City Council in executive session the Portland House and the very diffieult position

- of their requesting a building permit in order to complete a dining room for residents

of the establishment.

I explained to the members of the City Council the entire history of the
facility and told them that-the matter of issuance etythe denial of it 1s certainly
a gray area since the Code 1s not definitive In terms of an assessory use and since
there is no precedent. I stated for the members of the Council my understanding of
the hearlng before the Zoning Board of Appeals when the residents from the area
expressed grave concerns regarding the facility in regard te the traffic generating
problems and the off-street parking problems and sighted that specifically in cases
where-a restaurant or similar dining facility may be housed. It is my understanding
that at the hearing those representing the owner or the owner himself indicated that
the facility would not include a restaurant or any such similar facility. The
question is now one of judgement.

The members of the City Council were not inclined to offer amy guidance on
the matter and I told them that if the matter was left to my discretion I perhaps would
instruct you to deny the building permit placing the burden of proof on the owner of
the facility to document his position as to why the permit ought to be issuved rather
than placing that burden on our shoulders attempting to justify why it ought not to
be denied.

In the meantime, however, I am suggesting that the owners of the facility place
their position in writing. I am no longer wepared to explain their position to the
Council or to the general public nor do I want to place you in such a position. I therefore
suggest that when the owners contact you that you indicate that our present position is
one of researching the case and that we request and require that their position be placed
in a letter to you explaining the type of facility which they wish to install, the
dimensions of that facility, and the usa of that facility and to answer such speclfic
questions as to the general use of the facility for guests and members of the zeneral
public and to how that may be controlled.

I am not inclined to lay out for them exactly our ceuncern other than atteapting
to be as cooperalive as possible hut would place the matter entirely within their lap
and see in what manner they respond. In the meantime, I want to make it very clear that
no permit is to be issued for the plans which have been submitted to you until I am
involved actively in that decisinn and will stand ready to accept whatever responsibilities
are required.

John E. Ménario
Cify Manager

JEM:2g
ce: Patricia E. Neally, Admin. Asst. to the Corporation Counsel

Aug. 26, 1969

b
!
!
'
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

Putricin Meally, Administrative Assistant DaTE: Aug. 14, 2969

R. lovell Brown, Director Building Inspection
Reference to 45 Eastern Promenade

In reference to your memo of August 7, 1969 and our
rejuest for an administrative roview of the tenants dining i
club at the mbove address I submit the followlngl

Mr. Jeffords came in to see me at my request and has
tried to give us additional information on the dining club )
facility. The dining club jtzelf im for temants only and will '
peat about 26 personss According:to Hr, Jeffords thore is a
1ikelihood that the tenonts may wish to have an accasional guest
and it is understood that this could happen, tovever thers will
be no Yoff-gtreet” porsons coming in to pay o¥ uee tha facility.
The resding room or so-called lounge provicusly is o lounge reading
roon only which is common fo many such spartment complexes and/ox
hotel type tuildings. The kitchen facilities (plans to be submitted
at a later date by ilnstaller of szme) 15 to provide. for the dining
slub tenants. The egress nnd ingress are denoted by arrews on tho
plan and are within tho building itself with no other entrance.

This office feels that this facility should be classified
as an sccessory uso ond allowable, however we would appreciate,
as roquested proviously, your corments and revied. |




A " CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE o ;o
- : - MEMORANDRUM

oo

~ X
(I ST

3‘ R Lovell‘Brown, Director of Building: Inspections -

H 'v,n,e -

Patricia-é. Meally, Administrative Assistant =~ R

\

- : - - s

R ;{; ’ . e _This office suggeats that the application_ fot a building perwit in the’n“
oL L above matter should contain more information on its face “and "the’ .
SO accompanying plans should be clearly identified as to uses proposed in

&

L
'
"

(WIS B A

i

ench area. . : CL
i; .. Means of egress and ingress should also be identified and particularly o
IR L asste’ whether you enter these areas from the main huilding or from a- .-

separate entrance .

oo . ‘ The reference to 1ounge on the building permit and dining club on the
%o s ) " prints 'are vague and indef{inite and, therefore, the applicant should be’

P

N required to expand the permit to show the use of each area and thege uses N
. should be placed on the print together with the information as toc accesses., . —

§ . . ) .

3i S ", ' Upon receipt of 'this informatien, we will be pleased to again review e

A this request in the light of its compliance with-the Zoning Ordinance. . L
P T S e ) -

e ‘ Adoinistrative Aasista t
L Mib . e

i};: H”‘:‘ X " . é§§§224ng Meallyccﬁ . .j " ti
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. Refeience to the Portland House request for permit at 45 Fastern Promenade to

provide a tenants leunge as per

As- there has been a
" -The Portland House,
%to-other Building Inspectors.
ﬁ'Directoquf:the Building Inspec
“He is also Second Vice Pres
,;j@onihg}podes.j‘I'asked hinm
"Tfﬁﬁfinto}éféimilar condition of

a dining club’area. His answer
~there and'nodining c

a connecting corridor but it contained more t
Mr, Demaise felt that this would be clagst
denoted for tenants only and according to

The next call I made was to Mr.
Inipection Department for the Ci

be submitted to the Board of App
to tehant use and their guests,

because when you get 50 or more r
Yaszembly hali dining facility¥and

what we are talking about.here.

A STy b wa o -

great deal of corncern about
I have taken it upon myself to make some
This aftersoon I called
tion Department for the City

ident to BOCA and a known authority on Building and-- -
in the course of our conversatich

RLB

. v

330 P, M.
July 30, 1969

plan for tenants only on the first floor. ;

the dining club possibility at
 long distance callsz -
Vincent Demaise, the - **
of Providence, R, I. ..

Mr.

about whether he had

an apartment complex,
1

In their case

nere w.s a separate round building with

han 350 people for a similar activity.

Tied as an accessory use where it was

him would be aliowable.

Richaré Thume,

the Commissioner of Building and
ty of Boston.

I presented to him the conditions

suggest that it
cals, even though it Is stated that it is limited

A cording to him, Boston has nothing of this nature
ooms in an apartment complex they call it an
treat it as such)where there are more people than

TN 4w lrpemn e i vt e

.
LA e SN )
S e

such as this thatasked Jor.:, -’
was they had no buildings.of- that ragnitude down*-- =
lub with as few people as 25 which this has,
they did ‘have one similar condition, where th
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33-45 Hastexn promenade
cct. 20, 1971

' cc to: Pish roint Club,.

Walter M. Joffords & Trustees 45 Easteorn Promenadea

{The Fidelity Bamnk) og to: CTity Hanngex, -
5 Temple Street’ cc to: Corporation Counszel
Gentlemen:

Building permit and cortificate of occupancy to moke altoiationa
on the'ground floor of this building at tha above location for 2
private club is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinznce because the

' property is leeated in an R-6 Residential Zone where the propossd

uge is not allowsble unless authorized by the Doaxd of Appeals
undor provision of Section 602.7a.8.h of tha Ordinance. .

o understand you would like to axercise your appoal rights in

this matter. Accordingly you or your authogized rapresentative
should come to this of fine in Room 113, city Hall to file the appeal °
on forms which axe availablo here. i feoe of $15,00 for a conditional
uie appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is’
filad. )

v
Al

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule
4 Assistant Direstos

AAS:m



45 Eastorm Promenade

-

Nov. 15, 1971

Walter M, Jeffords & Trustees
Fish Pcint Cliub
45 Fastern Promenade

Dear Mr, Jofforda

Pernit to make aléerations as per plans and memo rubmitted
ia being issued herewith subject to the following Building
Code requirement:

The exit door is required to be equipped with a #yeastibule
1atchset®. This aimply means that the occupants of the tlub
may at any time during the day or night open this dosr from
the inside without having to use a Kay or auy gpecicl knowledgne
but by merely turning the usual knob will allew theom to exit
from this nrea.

Very truly yours,

Barle S5, Smith
Plan Examingr
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FISH POINT CLUB, 2 nen-profit corporation, desires +o

operate a non-profit social and recreational facility at Portlang

-House, 45 Eastern Promenade, Portland, Maine, open exclusively

to residem:q of Portland House and their bona fige guests accom~
panylng them, and subject to the other provisions of Section
602 7A of the Zoning Ordinance as to this type of conditional
use. No exterior signs relating to the Club facilities shall

be erected. The service areas for making deliveries to the Club
facilities are the same as those for making deliveries to Portland
House. The only exterior change redﬁired in Portland House will
be the creation of an emergency fire exit door where one of the
windows is now located {see attached plan of door). We under-
stand that the Planning Board has determined that adequate off-
street parking is available, The location, design and operation
of the Club facilities will not adversely affect the value of
surrounding properties. Portland House contains more than fifty
dwelling units, Liguer will not be sold or stored in the Club
facilities. Entrance to the Club facilities will be only through
the lobby of Portland House. The area of the Club facilities
{see attached plan} does not exceed five per cent of the gross
floor area of Portland House. The purpose of Fish Point Club

in operating these Club facilities is to promote fellowship,
social living, proper recreation, civic responsibility and neigh-

borhood—responsibility. Meals may be available on the Club
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- o facilities for residents of Portland House and their bona fide

guests accompanying them at such time as an adequate dining room

g space and kitchen facilities are available (see attached plan).
. The Club facilities will be located in the suite of

: _% rooms shown on the attached plan located on the ground floor in
16 %L the corner of the structure fronting on the Eastern Promenade

and the driveway to the underground garage.

DATED: October 4, 1971
Respectfully submitted,

FISH POINT CLUB

IV By: 4_9__
! ts\Attorney

.
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,ITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE AFPPEAL

Yalter M, Jeffords, Jr , owner of property at_ 3347 P

under the provisions of Section 9% of the Zoning Ordinanmce of the City of Portland,
hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisiors of
said Ordinance to permit: construction of a 13-sbory masonry apariment house. This
permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:
(1) This bwilding which is located in the R-6 Resigence Zone and I-3b Indusirial Zone
will have about one—third of its arca in the I-3b Tndustrial Zone which does not permit
this use under Section 13-A-32 of the Ordinance; (2) The building is proposed only

1 fest from the left side ot 1ine insteal of the mimimum of 25 fecb required by
Saction 13~C-I applying to that section of the building that is located in the I-3b
Trdustrial Zone; {3) This building being 13 stories and about 128 feet high in the
R-6 Rosidence Zone excaeds the limit of 5 stories or 65 feet as required by Sescticn
7.B-5 and 1) stories and aboub 140 feet high in the I-3b Industrial Zone excoeds’

the limit of 4 stories or 45 feet as required by Section 13-0-3 of the Ordinance,

LEGAL BASIS OF APFEAL: Such variance may be granted only {f the Board of Appeals

[inds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in
undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent &nd
purpose of the ordinance; that there are exceptional or unigque eircumstances relating
to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or
neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent
to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violaticn of the provisions v the
Ordinance or notj that property in the same Zoné or neighborhood will not be adversely
affected by the granting of the variance; and that the pranting of the variance will
not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

K\ g Q"Cuﬂ\\\M‘m e )

AFPELLENT
.t
DECISION
After public hearing held June 15, 1967 ’ éhe Board of Appenls finds that
51l of the above conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a
\variance should be granted {n this case.

“¢ ¢ , therefore, determined that a warlance from the provisions of the Zoning Crdinance
hylu be granted in this case.

E\K \.5:,c¢52E;;2:23:;{é§§ég$2€;3525é3”’
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Adfee 3347 faatern Fromugwie 12, 147

hay 22, 19467
Yalter K. Jaffords, Jre s tos 4. D, Crusbles, § Tenpls Street
g Teople Strevt o8 to1 Fotert Gass, 5 Tenple Siresk
) €s to: Corporation Counsel
Boaw Kre Jeflordhl o n, deflaroey aus r, SOTG Uape

S B, A , £ Taoin ?‘wﬁ?‘
. - hdldng 'pep&l‘_{u- ersction of & Y2-ntory. maronry. rpartnent
house Luilding at the algye, location for 112’ fanilles 15 not
caguahile under- tie’ ZoWisE ORnance” for the followliig reasciis

. 1. 'Tnis bullding shieh ia located in tha fiméh Losidencs Zow
. and-1=3b Injustiisl Zone will have sboub, ooo-tnird of its area in the

' 1-3b Induetrial Zone Which doon not persdt this uso under Scstion L0-A=32
of tha Ordinanoe. Juns 15, 136t

. 2, The butlding as you fuce it from the atreet will te located
only 1 feet fros tin left side lot line insteut of the ainism of 25
a3t vequired by Sestion M=C-1 applylng bo that oaction of the building
thit is located in the I-3b Industricl Zons.

o TG

3. _This butlding bulng i3 stories and abwut: 128 feet Migh in
the i liasldanes Zone exoeody the 1imit of 5 atorica or 65 fcot ac re~
qilred by SGeatiza T=i-5 and 14 skiriss and about 1.0 fest high in the
T-3b Industrial Zone exoesds the limit of 4 stories or 45 fost as-re-
quired by Sestion 13+C«3 of the Orlnunce,

o Sl ies

. Ye understand that you would like to e.uvise your appsal rights
in thip matter. Avcondingly you or your anthoriged pepresentative should
coxe to thiw office An hoow 113, City Hsll to file the sproal on forse: .
 vhich are svailable here. A fee of §15,00 shall Le paid at thin offies
st the tize the uppeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

Ourald ¥. tayberry
Direstor of Hullding & Inspestion Servicse -
GRMim S
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cos Er, Robart Gase
5 Temple Street

Jeficrds,

5 Teple Stroet

lry Welter K,

Dear Hr, Jeffordst

June 15, 1967
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DATE: June 16, 1967
HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF WALTER M. JEFFORES,, JR.
AT 33-47 Eastern Promenade
Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.
BOARD OF APPEALS VOTE
YES NO
Eranielin G~ diinckley William B. Kirkpatrick (x) ()
Ralph L. Young (x) ()
Harry M. Shwartz (x) ()
Record of Hearing Opposed: Mr. and Mrs. Howard G, Refche, 46 Eastern Promanade
Helen and Margaret Scully, 27 Vespter Street
Julia and Mary Cocoran, 25 Morning Street
Charles Ferrante, 11 Vesper Street
Daniel T. Haley, 19A Eastern Promenade
13 or 14 others
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

June §, 1967

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber at City Hall, Portland, HMaine, on Thursday; June 15 » 1967, at

-4:C0 p.m, to hear the appeal of Walter M, Jeffards, Jr, reguesting an

o M rup e e omas w

exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit construction of & 13-atery
masonry apartment house.at 33-47 Eastern Promenade,

This permit- is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
for the following reusons: (1} This building which is located in the
R-6 Residence Zone and I-3b Industrial Zone will have about one-third
of its area in the I-3b Industrial Zone which does not permit this use
under Section 13-A-32 of the Ordinance; (2) The building is proposed
only 14 feet from the left side lot line instead of the mdnimum of 25
feet required by Section 13-C-I applying to that section of the building
that is locsted in the I-3b Industrial Zone; (3) This building being
13 stories and about 128 feet high in the R-6 Residence Zone exceeds the
Limit of 5 stories or 65 feet as required by Section 7-B-5 and 14 stories
and about 140 feet high in the 1-3b Industrial Zone exceeds the limit of
4 stories or 45 feet as required by Section 13-0-3 of the Ordinance,

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds
thet the sirict applicatinn of the provisions of the Ordinance would
result in undue hardship in the development of property which is incon-
sistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance;that there are
exceptional or unique eireumstances relating to the property that do not
generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which
have not arisen as A result of action of the applicant subsequent to the
&doption of this Ordinance whether in vioclation of the provisions of the

.Ordinance or not; thet property in the same zone or nelghborhood will not

be adversely affected by the granting of the varlance; and that the grant-
ing of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purposs of the
Crdinance,

ALl persons interested either for or against this appeal will ba
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing
having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property
in question as required by Ordinance,

BOARD APPEALS
Franklin G, Hinckley
h Chairman
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. FlLL IN AND IIGN WITH IN'K PERI“I‘T. ‘[Ssggh ,}‘l—%
- APPLICAT[ON FOR PERMIT FOR w1 19;8 i

* HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT ,‘_ ;
say 2y, wes | OTY of PONTLANY -

Porllnnd Maine, . ... .o

Ty To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

=T . The wndersigned hereby applies for o permil to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipnitent in accard-
= anee. mtk the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the Ciry of Portland, and the following specifications:
:‘

‘-—-:S'Ez.atcrn Prcmemde . Use of Building. ...2gabtments .. No Sfog cs Nchu:!gmy T
93 ab _.:EE?SMJI!L' -

Nnmc and address of owner of appliaace . Walkes. la. Jeffards, 5.Temple Sta..
. Instnllcrs mmc and addrcss J'L.lhm‘ Tx Flake, Ine.,9 Favest Shace. o+ s ’I‘:lephonc 77,.n3185

General Descnptmn of Work

. R A I'F HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
hI:bcntm’n of appl?nncc o DASENCNT | s Any burnable material i in floor surface or beneath? . no.

If 50, hour protcctcd? T st e en oo Kindof fuel?..

-Mmlmum distance 1o bumahle materiat, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace gl. e e s e et o .

Trorn top of smoke pipe e wr e se e From {rom of appliance . s . From sides or back of appliance ..

-

Suc of Thimney AU comenss - - Other connections to same fiue P -
Ry gas fired, how vented? .. e e o v .w . . Rated maximum demand per hour . ...
Wil sulficient fresh air be aupphui to the appliance te insure proper amd sale combustion? . S s

ey

N

g o g it pn

:

. - IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner .« .o v we s wree v o Labelled by underwriters' Izharatories? .

I

P

A

!

- Will operator be always in attendance? ... Does o:l supply line feed from top or hottom of tank?
l'“ _ Type of floot bencath burner . . . . . Sizeof vent pipe

. Lacation of oil storage .. . . - . Number and capacity of tanks .

i“f,"':ﬂ,“ ~;Low wuter Shut Off e e e CMake ... o e e .. . No. v e e e
! ,‘*ﬁ A Wil alt tanks be more than ﬁ\c feet from any ﬂnme? {How many tanks enclosed? . . e

I{‘f ‘ Total capacﬂy of any existing storage tanks for fumacc hurners ...

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
. Laotation of appliance . . . Aty burnable matetial i fleor st face or Leneath?

If .o how protected? v o v r e s v oo e Height of Legs, i any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? . .. . Distanceto combustible material from top of appliance?

From front of appliance .. . . .. From sides and back . From tap of smokepipe -
Size of clumney fue .. . Other conncctions to same flue . " .
T Is hood to be provided? .. . .o o 1f so, how vented ? Forced or gravity 7 ... -
1f gas fired, how,vented? .. ... e v+ s e o wees Rated maximun demand per hour ;
- ~ MISCELLANEOUS EQUIFMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION .
228} insballed Sp £ixe, peeofed boilen. reom O s o ow e U . i
OIS i
%
v . " Wt CrRuasinid BEE TR B4 s s - a
i .:\mnum ul [ce anlusccl? 3 Q0 ($2.00 for one heater, etc., $l llll -uhlmuml [or uuch ultlmunnl hu:cr. etc, in samc, ;
{ . bmldmg n slmc time.) _
v APPROVED- v ” . -
| c ’:? O Jﬂm f X X W / Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
i;z\ e see that the State and City rcquucmems pcrtammg thereto ase /
4 e N miresaramtas dombens 11s wrarpaRe AR ubscrvcd? JLS o . . - .
EI: . . . < Ly o rot
L7 . :
P s — S—
¥

oY
'«; ;INSPECTION cupv *, TS /

~ e -
. ¥ -

; i “ le Z Lake, Trics 4 SRR B
' e WAy
- ST U S:gnature of Installer ! ,%’/‘1%/{0// 6&&6&)%7 %

4 . " ..,.,....

AN S‘ SN
: LMW..,.;m,.am«% N _.J Yt
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. ., 33-47 Castern Promenade . L. s |
L -(Portland llousa). . Feb..ﬁ, w70 v e i
- , g ? sl
Y e - T S o
Lot ’ - ' ! i
Mr. J. D. Grumbles ' : i
5 Temple Street , - . ) ;

! - & N . ' :..: R |
Dear Mr. Grumbles: , ' - N T
' Y <! - T o ) -, A . - ' _!

. ‘It has come,to my.attention that the temporary : Tl
sign udvertising the Portlond House and located on the . - .
canopy igaction has been thare long past- the temporary o ’ E
‘tine agreement limit. [ o ;
“ ¢ At this time I shall have to enforce the Code '

requirensnes and ask that the sign be removed irmediately, , .
I£ you should need further advice to any other structure : . i
you may wish to install please contact” this office so that ! C

» We-may advise you properly. - - n ' . ‘ .

A ' Very truly yours, . \ 3
f . 7 A - n
' I #
. . !
. R, Lovell Brown . 1 t
cet - : * Director Building & Inapection Services K
‘RLB:m - . - : - . B o
! ) o

T f - 1 1 ‘ |
. \ ' !

- * [ ' "'
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDUM
TO: R. Lovell Brown, Director of Bldgs. & Inspections paTe; Feb. 3, 1970
FROM: John E. Menario, City Manager

SUBJECT: Portland House - Sign

You may recall several months ago the problers associated with the sign an
the Portland House indicating rents availsble and all of the correspondence which we
have jointly written on the matter.

I personzlly think it reflects extremely poor judgement on the part of
the owners to allow the sign to continue knowing full well that it was upsetting to
the neighborhood and particularly to one of the more frequent complainers even though
they knew they were going to be requesting further assistance from the City through
variances and other zone changes which would allow for the formal installation of a
dining room.

Since the matter of judgement, however, is not one of our respensibilities,
] think it is importamt that we now review factually the duration that the sign was !
aliowed Lo be erected. 1t is my recollection that the Building Codes did allow for
a six menth period in which a sign could be displayed. It's my recollection that this
has new existed well beyond the six month period but would ask that you review the files
to make certain.

If that is the case and they are now beyond the legal limits, I will insist
that they be ordered to immediately dismantle the sign. I will leave this matter to your

discretion in terms of timing and I need not be in ormed oncgyaction is taken. *
hnj E. enqéi:/i -

City] Hanager
/

| JiMseg J .J}ﬁn'
Ny
e
%’

RECEIVED

FEB~ 4 1970

DEPT. OF BLOG, Hsp,
CHY OF PORTLAND
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-37-47 Eastexn Premenada )
' Dec. 31, 1970

Porkland Houae
Rorthern Utiliting
5 Temple Streot

Gentlemen:

A cursory inspection of tho boiler room at the Portland
Houge xevaals that the inlet in the outsida wall which wag

It wan also noted that alx for cowbustion wag being
provided through the fira door of tha hoiler room which wae
chained open, -

The plyweod should ba reqoved from the openlng and the
door to the boiler rooa should remain shut. Thig is.a #ire
dvor and is there for the protection of the tenants in the
event of a conflagration, Please be guided acconlingly.

Very truly yourg '

Earle 5, saith
Plan Examiner IT

ES5:n

G2 to: Chiof Cremo,Firs Department
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Hay 20, 1969

Mary T. Corcoren, Secretary

Munjoy South Association

25 Horeing Strest ‘ ;
Portland, Maine . .

Dear Miss Corcoran:

This office haa reviewed your letter of May 7, 1969, addresced
to our City Manager concorning the matter of permits for tha Portland
House, and the following aze my understandings of the questions you ‘ T
raise dnzofar as the provisions nf the Zoning Ordinance are concerned.

1. We sre adviged by our Director of Building Inspectiocas that
g preliminary cortificate of occupancy, has been iqpuad for those parte
of the structure which have been complated &nd are ready for occupancy
ag living quarters, with the question of certein unaesigned space being
left to a future doteimination as to compliance with the Zoning
Oydinance. -

2,° The Zoniny Ordinance permita not mora than two aigus on
prenises of a conatruetism ¢ development projcst, provided that such
signs shall not be in excass of fiftsen squaze faet ond shall be
rewoved not later than aix months after the corpletion of the project, -
e are advised by our Dlrector of Auilding Inspections thst a parmis
has bean requented £or the erection of such a aign but that a sign
slightly in excess of the allowablu size haz already been erectad on
the pramises, We do uot queation that this {x in viclation of the
ordinance but it has been the policy of the city government, while in
no way condoning the parfenuamce of work without a permit, to allow an
ouner time within vhich to proceus i requent to the Bonrd of Appeals
for an exception ko tha ordinance whare no immediste danger or hazaxd
exista, If thz Busrd dentes the appeal, the ownex will then, cf
course, he requirad te bring the sign into compliance with the exact
torme of tha ordinince,

3. 1In R-6 Residence Zomea, the Ordinance requires a minimum ,
front yard space of ten faat, with a provielon for averaging this
eequirenent based on front yards of ndjoining lote, which in the o
cage of the Portland liouse would appeas to vaquire about an eight foot

I

e et 1
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Mary 1., Corcoran

May 20, 1969

front yerd space, Our Director of Buildinp ZInspactions 1s reviauing

the matier_of the canopy
1ine,with the owner sndfo
. to seck an oxception to t
-will likawisa take mo action pendin
Appeals’undag its customary practice.

which +ould sppear to extend to the street
r buiider and, if an elaction is aleo male
he Zoning Ordimance on this fesue, the City
¢ the decision of tha Board of

It {s not unusual for such problems to arisa in large aud

complicazed construction
City'a cooperation in bringing

and legal can:}usipn.

M:B

ce: John E, Henarlo, City Manager

gnty truly yours,

Darnatt I. §
Corporation Couhael

projects, and you may be asgurad of thse
all of thase questions to A proper

-~

e

. " R. Lovell Lrown, Director of Building Incpections
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